W 00~ O U bW N

= e
[ =)

12
13
14
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47

Baldwin County Commission
Accounts Payable Payments
July 17, 2018

Vendor Summary Totals

A & M PORTABLES INC 3,606.08
AARON MEDIA SERVICES 1,000.00
ADAMS, COURTNEY D 46.00
AL STATE DEPT OF LABOR 300.00
AL STATE DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION 220.09
ALABAMA ASSN OF ASSESSING OFFICIALS 1,125.00
ALABAMA COASTAL RADIOLOGY 351.79
ALABAMA PIPE & SUPPLY CO INC 13,012.80
ALLIGARE LLC 311.60
ALLISON, HANNAH 46.00
ALTA POINTE HEALTH SYSTEMS 29,760.00
AMERICAN ENVIRONMENTAL GROUP LTD 3,800.00
AMMONS & BLACKMON CONSTRUCTION INC 242,999.08
ANDREWS, CLEMENTINE 32.00
ARRINGTON CURB & EXCAVATION INC 320,013.30
AUTO ZONE - FOLEY 193.42
AUTO ZONE - ROBERTSDALE 12.69
B & B APPLIANCE PARTS OF MOBILE INC 134.90
B & L CABLE CONSTRUCTION LLC 1,832.50
BALDWIN ANIMAL CLINIC PC 1,254.00
BALDWIN CNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION 452,728.93
BALDWIN CNTY CORONER'S OFFICE 13,163.53
BALDWIN CNTY FAMILY VIOLENCE PROJECT 1,508.28
BALDWIN CNTY GENERAL FUND 44,749.80
BALDWIN CNTY HUMAN RESOURCES DEPT 502.76
BALDWIN CNTY JUDGE OF PROBATE 18.00
BALDWIN CNTY LIBRARY COOPERATIVE INC 4,373.49
BALDWIN CNTY SHERIFF'S BOYS RANCH 1,508.28
BALDWIN CNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE 3,981.80
BALDWIN TRACTOR 3,388.22
BALDWIN YOUTH SERVICES 2,755.06
BARKER, JUSTIN 51.00
BAY MINETTE BUILDING SUPPLY 908.04
BAY MINETTE YOUTH PROGRAM 1,508.28
BAY UTILITY TRAILERS INC 400.00
BEARD EQUIPMENT 2,530.84
BEARD EQUIPMENT CO - TMR,RENTAL,SALES 3,405.04
BILES, LYNN J 94.20
BLACKBURN & CONNER PC 30,709.22
BLUE SHEET, THE 120.00
BOB BARKER CO INC 926.14
BRANTLEY'S TIRES OF BAY MINETTE, LLC 119.43
BRINSON, KARON 62.00
BUILDERS HARDWARE & SUPPLY CO 594.44
BUSBY, GUY LAWRENCE 203.50
CAMPBELL HARDWARE & SUPPLY CO 603.11

Page 1 of 6




48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
13
74
5
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93

Baldwin County Commission
Accounts Payable Payments
July 17, 2018

Vendor Summary

Totals

CARE HOUSE INC

CASCADE ENGINEERING INC

CDW - GOVERNMENT, INC

CENTRAL RESTAURANT PRODUCTS
CHAMBERS GLASS

CHUCK STEVENS AUTO INC

CINDY HABER CENTER INC

CINTAS - UNIFORMS

CINTAS FIRST AID & SAFETY

CINTAS LOCATION #211

COASTAL OCCUPATIONAL MEDICINE
COCA COLA BOTTLING CO-ROBERTSDALE
COLLINS, JOHN G

COPY PRODUCTS COMPANY
COTTRELL, WILLIAM K JR

COWIN EQUIPMENT CO
CUMBERLAND LAW REVIEW

CUPIT, LARRY

CUTRO, BEVERLY G

DADE PAPER & BAG CO

DANA SAFETY SUPPLY INC

DANNY'S HYDRAULICS

DAPHNE YOUTH PROGRAM, CITY OF
DAVISON OIL COMPANY INC

DAWN HOUSE

DAY, LUCAS & ASHLEY ANDERSON
DAY, LYNN H

DISTRICT ATTORNEY'S OFFICE

DMC CLINICS

DORSEY, JASPERT

DSD SERVICES GROUP LLC
DUCHARME, STEVE ROBERT

E. CORNELL MALONE CORPORATION
EMERGENCY SERVICES OF MOBILE
EMERSON, ASHLIE ARMSTRONG
EMPIRE TRUCK SALES INC
EMPLOYMENT SCREENING SERVICE INC
EQUIPMENT SALES CO

ESRIINC

EXPRESS OIL CHANGE -FOLEY
EXPRESS OIL CHANGE -ROBERTSDALE
FABICK, JAMMIE

FAIRHOPE YOUTH PROGRAM, CITY OF
FAISON, LARRY D

FAULKNER STATE COMMUNITY COLLEGE
FEDEX

Page 2 of 6

3,770.69
7,428.00
4,466.65
139.94
150.00
1,432.96
6,284.48
4,416.84
120.34
955.00
180.00
1,270.00
30.00
80.00
16.00
3,251.34
24.00
46.00
28.00
6,141.01
1,288.76
321.95
1,508.27
3,378.55
1,508.28
62.00
141.70
2,309.63
225.00
337.97
720.00
73.00
7,400.00
811.28
28.00
663.92
707.25
768.64
9,900.00
208.35
115.42
62.00
1,508.28
4,125.00
6,749.85
146.54




94

96

97

98

99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140

Baldwin County Commission
Accounts Payable Payments
July 17, 2018

Vendor Summary

Totals

FINE PRINTING

FINISHMASTER INC

FLANDERS, ADAM H

FLEETPRIDE

FLORES & ASSOCIATES

FOLEY YOUTH PROGRAM, CITY OF
FOUNTAIN CORRECTIONAL FACILITY
GALLERY, THE

GALL'S LLC

GARY, ANU K

GCR TIRE & SERVICE

GOWAN, CONNIE E

GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO INC

GULF COAST BUILDING SUPPLY-ACE HOME CTR
GULF COAST COMMERCIAL MULTIPLE LISTING
GULF COAST NEWSPAPERS

GULF COAST ORGANIC, INC.

GULF COAST TRUCK & EQUIPMENT CO
GWYNN, HEATHER A

HADLEY, DESTINEY

HALEY, BETTY L

HAMLIN, BARBARA |

HARGROVE, SHELLY

HART, DALETHA J

HART'S ALL SERVICE INC

HARVEY, SHANNON JANELLE
HENDERSON, KENDEL DYETT

HENRY SCHEIN ANIMAL HEALTH
HERITAGE-CRYSTAL CLEAN LLC
HIGHLAND TECHNICAL SERVICES INC
HILL'S PET NUTRITION INC

HISTORIC BLAKELY AUTHORITY

HOSEA O. WEAVER & SON INC
HUNTER SECURITY INC

HYDE, ALICE

IAAQO PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT DEPT
INDUSTRIAL BOILER & MECHANICAL COMPANY
INDUSTRIAL PARTS SUPPLY

INGRAM EQUIPMENT LLC

JACKSON, JAMES V IR

JAYJOHN, WILMA L

JOHNSON, APRIL

JOHNSON, JAMES B

JONES, AMY

JUBILEE ACE HOME CENTER

JUVENILE DETENTION FACILITY

Page 3 of 6

107.00
134.69
47.78
1,815.12
817.00
1,508.28
1,545.00
798.00
642.00
28.00
14,757.86
12.00
1,865.90
56.98
132.00
1,462.48
900.00
3,136.75
28.00
1.00
16.00
6.40
30.00
85.24
2,670.00
31.33
78.48
42.52
233.83
2,800.00
217.59
85,924.84
7,190.66
648.74
8.00
422.30
5,654.98
107.87
101.32
117.72
4.80
62.00
6,418.66
768.00
6.63
22,121.38




141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186

Baldwin County Commission
Accounts Payable Payments

July 17, 2018

Vendor Summary Totals

K & K SYSTEMS INC 9,580.12
KAISERCOMM INC 111.87
KAY, KAY E 4.80
KEEFE SUPPLY CO 200.00
KEET CONSULTING SERVICES LLC 5,950.00
KENWORTH OF ALABAMA 10,342.74
KINGS 1l OF AMERICA INC 249.81
KLEINSCHMIDT, BOBBY 16.00
KOSTELECKY, JERRY F 32.00
KRONOS INCORPORATED 3,669.99
KYBO SALES LLC 580.24
LEE, KRISTEN 46.00
LEWIS, MIKE 46.00
LITTLE, JASON S 96.00
LONG'S HUMAN RESOURCE SERVICE 2,530.99
LOWE'S - DAPHNE 427.20
LOWE'S - FOLEY 654.29
LOXLEY AUTO PARTS AND HARDWARE 2,018.03
LOXLEY CWC GENERAL FUND 4,710.00
LUXFER MAGTECH, INC 6,952.32
MAC'S AUTOGLASS LLC 195.00
MARSHALL & SWIFT/BOECKH LLC 644.20
MATTHEW BENDER 174.10
McGRIFF TIRE CO INC 2,497.50
MCKEE FOODS CORP 251.92
MCKINNEY PETROLEUM EQT INC 241.40
MCPHERSON OIL CO INC/DBA FUELMAN 2,580.73
METALS USA 760.00
MOBILE ASPHALT CO LLC 162,845.59
MOBILE MACHINE AND HYDRAULICS LLC 2,263.76
MOBILE PRESS REGISTER 1,424.77
MOMAR INC 525.14
MOORE MEDICAL 176.98
MOORE, JOEL B 30.00
MWI ANIMAL HEALTH 1,272.93
NBI PHYSICIAN ASSOCIATES 503.79
NEOPOST USA INC 489.63
NOLTE, JENNIFER L 46.00
NORTH BALDWIN LITERACY COUNCIL 1,093.38
NOTARY PUBLIC UNDERWRITERS 147.00
O'REILLY AUTO PARTS-FIRST CALL R'DALE 1,500.46
PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES LLC 1,363.70
PAM'S EMBROIDERY & SEWING 823.00
PARMER, SHERRI L 230.54
PARTS MASTER 279.08
PETROLEUM TRADERS CORPORATION 71,705.58

Page 4 of 6




187
188
189
150
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232

Baldwin County Commission
Accounts Payable Payments
July 17, 2018

Vendor Summary Totals

PINNACLE NETWORX 577.50
POSTMARK INK 262.49
POWER SYSTEMS OF MS 10,881.00
PRINCE, KAREN L 4.00
PRINT SHOP, THE 175.00
PRO-CHEM INC 1,558.15
PUGH, PAMELA M 176.58
QCHC INC 130,333.33
QUICK CAPTION INC 258.00
RANDALL, SAVANNA 58.00
READY MIX USA LLC 357.00
REED, MARK 16.00
REGIONS BANK CORP TRUST 726,676.78
RICE, CRYSTAL D 28.00
RICHARDSON, GWENDOLYN J 4.00
RIDER, B TAYLOR 407.00
ROBERTSDALE ANIMAL CLINIC 179.00
ROBERTSDALE AUTO PARTS INC 2,324.07
ROBERTSDALE POSTMASTER 50.00
ROBINSON, CARLA C 18.42
RUFFIN, LORI G 209.00
SABEL STEEL CO 366.25
SANDS TECH AV LLC 3,000.00
SCARBOROUGH, ADAM R 23.00
SHANNON, JOHN & PHILLIS 16.00
SHARP ELECTRONICS CORPORATION 5,823.57
SHOEMAKER, MARSHALL MD PC 1,937.99
SHORELINE ENVIRONMENTAL INC 110.00
SIMMERMAN, ANDREW 192.00
SIS INDUSTRIAL SERVICE 2,763.50
SMITH, CHARLOTTE K 198.00
SMITH, JODIEM 137.25
SOLID WASTE FUND 99,110.70
SOUTH ALABAMA REGIONAL 841.05
SOUTH BALDWIN LITERACY COUNCIL 1,093.38
SOUTHERN CANCER CENTER PC 340.00
SOUTHERN DISTRIBUTION OF MOBILE 323.94
SOUTHERN FIRE & SAFETY INC 300.00
SOUTHERNCARLSON SYSTEMS 788.93
SOUTHWEST ALABAMA ABUSE NETWORK INC 13,499.45
STAPLES CONTRACT & COMMERCIAL, INC. 12,152.83
STASTKA, GERALDINE L 24.00
SUNSOUTH LLC 626.82
SVOBODA, ALLISON 30.00
SWEAT TIRE - BAY MINETTE 433.74
SWEAT TIRE - FAIRHOPE 335.03

Page 5 of 6




233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274

Baldwin County Commission
Accounts Payable Payments
July 17, 2018

Vendor Summary Totals

SWEAT TIRE - ROBERTSDALE 287.25
TAMERON AUTOMOTIVE EASTERN SHORE 292.34
TAX MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATES INC 2,100.00
TAYLOR'S TOWING 200.00
TEAGUE, ALISA & JOSEPH AZZEM 54.00
THOMPSON TRACTOR CO 162,956.23
TINT GUY, THE 110.00
TONY'S TOWING INC 1,656.25
TOWER EQUITIES LLC 2,000.00
TRANSUNION RISK & ALTERNATIVE 337.26
TRIPLE "A" FIRE PROTECTION INC 450.00
TSA INC 13,632.68
TUCKER, RACHEL 46.00
UNIV AUBURN-GOVERNMENTAL SERVICES 175.00
VAUTRIN, IRMA 5.20
VERTEX 9,285.00
VICKREY, JOIE L 73.03
VISION INTEGRATION SERVICES INC 1,402.05
W H THOMAS OIL CO INC 1,811.25
W W GRAINGER 3,822.76
WAL-MART SUPERCENTER 1259.00
WALTERS CONTROLS INC 2,200.00
WALZ, BRENDA J 116.63
WARREN HOLLOW METAL DOORS & FRAMES 83.53
WARREN, C MIKE 74.00
WASTE MANAGEMENT OF AL-MOBILE 2,970.60
WASTE PRO OF FLORIDA 196.67
WATSON, STUART WILLIAM KENDALL 130.15
WEBSTER, LAWRENCE E 19.20
WESCO 623.91
WILSON, JONATHAN & PATRICIA 66.00
WILSON, LEAH 4.00
WITTICHEN SUPPLY-DAPHNE 467.54
WITTICHEN SUPPLY-FOLEY 10.88
WOOD FRUITTICHER GROCERY CO INC 603.27
WRIGHT, STEFANIE 14.00
WRIGHTS MOTOR PARTS INC 346.54
XEROX CORP 279.19
YELDING, EBONY C 28.00
YOUNG, DAVID 62.00
YOUTH ADVOCATE PROGRAM INC 40,911.80
ZEP MANUFACTURING COMPANY 58.99

Grand Total

3,013,228.19

Page 6 of 6




