

**Baldwin County Commission
Accounts Payable Payments
July 17, 2018**

Vendor Summary	Totals
1 A & M PORTABLES INC	3,606.08
2 AARON MEDIA SERVICES	1,000.00
3 ADAMS, COURTNEY D	46.00
4 AL STATE DEPT OF LABOR	300.00
5 AL STATE DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION	220.09
6 ALABAMA ASSN OF ASSESSING OFFICIALS	1,125.00
7 ALABAMA COASTAL RADIOLOGY	351.79
8 ALABAMA PIPE & SUPPLY CO INC	13,012.80
9 ALLIGARE LLC	311.60
10 ALLISON, HANNAH	46.00
11 ALTA POINTE HEALTH SYSTEMS	29,760.00
12 AMERICAN ENVIRONMENTAL GROUP LTD	3,800.00
13 AMMONS & BLACKMON CONSTRUCTION INC	242,999.08
14 ANDREWS, CLEMENTINE	32.00
16 ARRINGTON CURB & EXCAVATION INC	320,013.30
17 AUTO ZONE - FOLEY	193.42
18 AUTO ZONE - ROBERTSDALE	12.69
19 B & B APPLIANCE PARTS OF MOBILE INC	134.90
20 B & L CABLE CONSTRUCTION LLC	1,832.50
21 BALDWIN ANIMAL CLINIC PC	1,254.00
22 BALDWIN CNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION	452,728.93
23 BALDWIN CNTY CORONER'S OFFICE	13,163.53
24 BALDWIN CNTY FAMILY VIOLENCE PROJECT	1,508.28
25 BALDWIN CNTY GENERAL FUND	44,749.80
26 BALDWIN CNTY HUMAN RESOURCES DEPT	502.76
27 BALDWIN CNTY JUDGE OF PROBATE	18.00
28 BALDWIN CNTY LIBRARY COOPERATIVE INC	4,373.49
29 BALDWIN CNTY SHERIFF'S BOYS RANCH	1,508.28
30 BALDWIN CNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE	3,981.80
31 BALDWIN TRACTOR	3,388.22
32 BALDWIN YOUTH SERVICES	2,755.06
33 BARKER, JUSTIN	51.00
34 BAY MINETTE BUILDING SUPPLY	908.04
35 BAY MINETTE YOUTH PROGRAM	1,508.28
36 BAY UTILITY TRAILERS INC	400.00
37 BEARD EQUIPMENT	2,530.84
38 BEARD EQUIPMENT CO - TMR,RENTAL,SALES	3,405.04
39 BILES, LYNN J	94.20
40 BLACKBURN & CONNER PC	30,709.22
41 BLUE SHEET, THE	120.00
42 BOB BARKER CO INC	926.14
43 BRANTLEY'S TIRES OF BAY MINETTE, LLC	119.43
44 BRINSON, KARON	62.00
45 BUILDERS HARDWARE & SUPPLY CO	594.44
46 BUSBY, GUY LAWRENCE	203.50
47 CAMPBELL HARDWARE & SUPPLY CO	603.11

**Baldwin County Commission
Accounts Payable Payments
July 17, 2018**

Vendor Summary	Totals
48 CARE HOUSE INC	3,770.69
49 CASCADE ENGINEERING INC	7,428.00
50 CDW - GOVERNMENT, INC	4,466.65
51 CENTRAL RESTAURANT PRODUCTS	139.94
52 CHAMBERS GLASS	150.00
53 CHUCK STEVENS AUTO INC	1,432.96
54 CINDY HABER CENTER INC	6,284.48
55 CINTAS - UNIFORMS	4,416.84
56 CINTAS FIRST AID & SAFETY	120.34
57 CINTAS LOCATION #211	955.00
58 COASTAL OCCUPATIONAL MEDICINE	180.00
59 COCA COLA BOTTLING CO-ROBERTSDALE	1,270.00
60 COLLINS, JOHN G	30.00
61 COPY PRODUCTS COMPANY	80.00
62 COTTRELL, WILLIAM K JR	16.00
63 COWIN EQUIPMENT CO	3,251.34
64 CUMBERLAND LAW REVIEW	24.00
65 CUPIT, LARRY	46.00
66 CUTRO, BEVERLY G	28.00
67 DADE PAPER & BAG CO	6,141.01
68 DANA SAFETY SUPPLY INC	1,288.76
69 DANNY'S HYDRAULICS	321.95
70 DAPHNE YOUTH PROGRAM, CITY OF	1,508.27
71 DAVISON OIL COMPANY INC	3,378.55
72 DAWN HOUSE	1,508.28
73 DAY, LUCAS & ASHLEY ANDERSON	62.00
74 DAY, LYNN H	141.70
75 DISTRICT ATTORNEY'S OFFICE	2,309.63
76 DMC CLINICS	225.00
77 DORSEY, JASPER T	337.97
78 DSD SERVICES GROUP LLC	720.00
79 DUCHARME, STEVE ROBERT	73.00
80 E. CORNELL MALONE CORPORATION	7,400.00
81 EMERGENCY SERVICES OF MOBILE	811.28
82 EMERSON, ASHLIE ARMSTRONG	28.00
83 EMPIRE TRUCK SALES INC	663.92
84 EMPLOYMENT SCREENING SERVICE INC	707.25
85 EQUIPMENT SALES CO	768.64
86 ESRI INC	9,900.00
87 EXPRESS OIL CHANGE -FOLEY	208.35
88 EXPRESS OIL CHANGE -ROBERTSDALE	115.42
89 FABICK, JAMMIE	62.00
90 FAIRHOPE YOUTH PROGRAM, CITY OF	1,508.28
91 FAISON, LARRY D	4,125.00
92 FAULKNER STATE COMMUNITY COLLEGE	6,749.85
93 FEDEX	146.54

**Baldwin County Commission
Accounts Payable Payments
July 17, 2018**

Vendor Summary	Totals
94 FINE PRINTING	107.00
96 FINISHMASTER INC	134.69
97 FLANDERS, ADAM H	47.78
98 FLEETPRIDE	1,815.12
99 FLORES & ASSOCIATES	817.00
100 FOLEY YOUTH PROGRAM, CITY OF	1,508.28
101 FOUNTAIN CORRECTIONAL FACILITY	1,545.00
102 GALLERY, THE	798.00
103 GALL'S LLC	642.00
104 GARY, ANU K	28.00
105 GCR TIRE & SERVICE	14,757.86
106 GOWAN, CONNIE E	12.00
107 GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO INC	1,865.90
108 GULF COAST BUILDING SUPPLY-ACE HOME CTR	56.98
109 GULF COAST COMMERCIAL MULTIPLE LISTING	132.00
110 GULF COAST NEWSPAPERS	1,462.48
111 GULF COAST ORGANIC, INC.	900.00
112 GULF COAST TRUCK & EQUIPMENT CO	3,136.75
113 GWYNN, HEATHER A	28.00
114 HADLEY, DESTINEY	1.00
115 HALEY, BETTY L	16.00
116 HAMLIN, BARBARA J	6.40
117 HARGROVE, SHELLY	30.00
118 HART, DALETHA J	85.24
119 HART'S ALL SERVICE INC	2,670.00
120 HARVEY, SHANNON JANELLE	31.33
121 HENDERSON, KENDEL DYETT	78.48
122 HENRY SCHEIN ANIMAL HEALTH	42.52
123 HERITAGE-CRYSTAL CLEAN LLC	233.83
124 HIGHLAND TECHNICAL SERVICES INC	2,800.00
125 HILL'S PET NUTRITION INC	217.59
126 HISTORIC BLAKELY AUTHORITY	85,924.84
127 HOSEA O. WEAVER & SON INC	7,190.66
128 HUNTER SECURITY INC	648.74
129 HYDE, ALICE	8.00
130 IAAO PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT DEPT	422.30
131 INDUSTRIAL BOILER & MECHANICAL COMPANY	5,654.98
132 INDUSTRIAL PARTS SUPPLY	107.87
133 INGRAM EQUIPMENT LLC	101.32
134 JACKSON, JAMES V JR	117.72
135 JAYJOHN, WILMA L	4.80
136 JOHNSON, APRIL	62.00
137 JOHNSON, JAMES B	6,418.66
138 JONES, AMY	768.00
139 JUBILEE ACE HOME CENTER	6.63
140 JUVENILE DETENTION FACILITY	22,121.38

**Baldwin County Commission
Accounts Payable Payments
July 17, 2018**

Vendor Summary	Totals
141 K & K SYSTEMS INC	9,580.12
142 KAISERCOMM INC	111.87
143 KAY, KAY E	4.80
144 KEEFE SUPPLY CO	200.00
145 KEET CONSULTING SERVICES LLC	5,950.00
146 KENWORTH OF ALABAMA	10,342.74
147 KINGS III OF AMERICA INC	249.81
148 KLEINSCHMIDT, BOBBY	16.00
149 KOSTELECKY, JERRY F	32.00
150 KRONOS INCORPORATED	3,669.99
151 KYBO SALES LLC	580.24
152 LEE, KRISTEN	46.00
153 LEWIS, MIKE	46.00
154 LITTLE, JASON S	96.00
155 LONG'S HUMAN RESOURCE SERVICE	2,530.99
156 LOWE'S - DAPHNE	427.20
157 LOWE'S - FOLEY	654.29
158 LOXLEY AUTO PARTS AND HARDWARE	2,018.03
159 LOXLEY CWC GENERAL FUND	4,710.00
160 LUXFER MAGTECH, INC	6,952.32
161 MAC'S AUTOGLASS LLC	195.00
162 MARSHALL & SWIFT/BOECKH LLC	644.20
163 MATTHEW BENDER	174.10
164 McGRIFF TIRE CO INC	2,497.50
165 MCKEE FOODS CORP	251.92
166 MCKINNEY PETROLEUM EQT INC	241.40
167 MCPHERSON OIL CO INC/DBA FUELMAN	2,580.73
168 METALS USA	760.00
169 MOBILE ASPHALT CO LLC	162,845.59
170 MOBILE MACHINE AND HYDRAULICS LLC	2,263.76
171 MOBILE PRESS REGISTER	1,424.77
172 MOMAR INC	525.14
173 MOORE MEDICAL	176.98
174 MOORE, JOEL B	30.00
175 MWI ANIMAL HEALTH	1,272.93
176 NBI PHYSICIAN ASSOCIATES	503.79
177 NEOPOST USA INC	489.63
178 NOLTE, JENNIFER L	46.00
179 NORTH BALDWIN LITERACY COUNCIL	1,093.38
180 NOTARY PUBLIC UNDERWRITERS	147.00
181 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS-FIRST CALL R'DALE	1,500.46
182 PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES LLC	1,363.70
183 PAM'S EMBROIDERY & SEWING	823.00
184 PARMER, SHERRI L	230.54
185 PARTS MASTER	279.08
186 PETROLEUM TRADERS CORPORATION	71,705.58

**Baldwin County Commission
Accounts Payable Payments
July 17, 2018**

Vendor Summary		Totals
187	PINNACLE NETWORK	577.50
188	POSTMARK INK	262.49
189	POWER SYSTEMS OF MS	10,881.00
190	PRINCE, KAREN L	4.00
191	PRINT SHOP, THE	175.00
192	PRO-CHEM INC	1,558.15
193	PUGH, PAMELA M	176.58
194	QCHC INC	130,333.33
195	QUICK CAPTION INC	258.00
196	RANDALL, SAVANNA	58.00
197	READY MIX USA LLC	357.00
198	REED, MARK	16.00
199	REGIONS BANK CORP TRUST	726,676.78
200	RICE, CRYSTAL D	28.00
201	RICHARDSON, GWENDOLYN J	4.00
202	RIDER, B TAYLOR	407.00
203	ROBERTSDALE ANIMAL CLINIC	179.00
204	ROBERTSDALE AUTO PARTS INC	2,324.07
205	ROBERTSDALE POSTMASTER	50.00
206	ROBINSON, CARLA C	18.42
207	RUFFIN, LORI G	209.00
208	SABEL STEEL CO	366.25
209	SANDS TECH AV LLC	3,000.00
210	SCARBOROUGH, ADAM R	23.00
211	SHANNON, JOHN & PHILLIS	16.00
212	SHARP ELECTRONICS CORPORATION	5,823.57
213	SHOEMAKER, MARSHALL MD PC	1,937.99
214	SHORELINE ENVIRONMENTAL INC	110.00
215	SIMMERMAN, ANDREW	192.00
216	SIS INDUSTRIAL SERVICE	2,763.50
217	SMITH, CHARLOTTE K	198.00
218	SMITH, JODIE M	137.25
219	SOLID WASTE FUND	99,110.70
220	SOUTH ALABAMA REGIONAL	841.05
221	SOUTH BALDWIN LITERACY COUNCIL	1,093.38
222	SOUTHERN CANCER CENTER PC	340.00
223	SOUTHERN DISTRIBUTION OF MOBILE	323.94
224	SOUTHERN FIRE & SAFETY INC	300.00
225	SOUTHERNCARLSON SYSTEMS	788.93
226	SOUTHWEST ALABAMA ABUSE NETWORK INC	13,499.45
227	STAPLES CONTRACT & COMMERCIAL, INC.	12,152.83
228	STASTKA, GERALDINE L	24.00
229	SUNSOUTH LLC	626.82
230	SVOBODA, ALLISON	30.00
231	SWEAT TIRE - BAY MINETTE	433.74
232	SWEAT TIRE - FAIRHOPE	335.03

**Baldwin County Commission
Accounts Payable Payments
July 17, 2018**

Vendor Summary	Totals
233 SWEAT TIRE - ROBERTSDALE	287.25
234 TAMERON AUTOMOTIVE EASTERN SHORE	292.34
235 TAX MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATES INC	2,100.00
236 TAYLOR'S TOWING	200.00
237 TEAGUE, ALISA & JOSEPH AZZEM	54.00
238 THOMPSON TRACTOR CO	162,956.23
239 TINT GUY, THE	110.00
240 TONY'S TOWING INC	1,656.25
241 TOWER EQUITIES LLC	2,000.00
242 TRANSUNION RISK & ALTERNATIVE	337.26
243 TRIPLE "A" FIRE PROTECTION INC	450.00
244 TSA INC	13,632.68
245 TUCKER, RACHEL	46.00
246 UNIV AUBURN-GOVERNMENTAL SERVICES	175.00
247 VAUTRIN, IRMA	5.20
248 VERTEX	9,285.00
249 VICKREY, JOIE L	73.03
250 VISION INTEGRATION SERVICES INC	1,402.05
251 W H THOMAS OIL CO INC	1,811.25
252 W W GRAINGER	3,822.76
253 WAL-MART SUPERCENTER	129.00
254 WALTERS CONTROLS INC	2,200.00
255 WALZ, BRENDA J	116.63
256 WARREN HOLLOW METAL DOORS & FRAMES	83.53
257 WARREN, C MIKE	74.00
258 WASTE MANAGEMENT OF AL-MOBILE	2,970.60
259 WASTE PRO OF FLORIDA	196.67
260 WATSON, STUART WILLIAM KENDALL	130.15
261 WEBSTER, LAWRENCE E	19.20
262 WESCO	623.91
263 WILSON, JONATHAN & PATRICIA	66.00
264 WILSON, LEAH	4.00
265 WITTICHEN SUPPLY-DAPHNE	467.54
266 WITTICHEN SUPPLY-FOLEY	10.88
267 WOOD FRUITTICHER GROCERY CO INC	603.27
268 WRIGHT, STEFANIE	14.00
269 WRIGHTS MOTOR PARTS INC	346.54
270 XEROX CORP	279.19
271 YELDING, EBONY C	28.00
272 YOUNG, DAVID	62.00
273 YOUTH ADVOCATE PROGRAM INC	40,911.80
274 ZEP MANUFACTURING COMPANY	58.99
Grand Total	3,013,228.19